# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Technical Services Corporation		12/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris Corporation
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301657	OS COMET
Registration Number:	2165377	OS/COMET
Registration Number:	2446731	STI
Registration Number:	2446730	STI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)463-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-468-7879

Email: don.showalter@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: One East Broward Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T643-T646

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0673

900038029

2301657

00 444E 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter	
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/	
Date:	12/16/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=os_comet_assignDec_16_2005_12_53_36_939#page1.tif source=os_comet_assignDec_16_2005_12_53_36_939#page2.tif source=os_comet_assignDec_16_2005_12_53_36_939#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0674 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harris Technical Services Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

having a place of business at 7779 Leesburg Pike, Suite 700 North, Falls Church, Virginia 22043

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in

attached Exhibit A, ("the Marks"); and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2301657, 2165377,

2446731 and 2446730 therefore (the "Registrations") and

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of

1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Registrations and the Marks, and all

goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value

of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor covenants to, and by these presents does

hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to: (a) the Marks; (b) any and all registrations

of the Marks, including without limitation the Registrations; (c) any and all applications to

register the Marks; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in,

to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f)

any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or

remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all

claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but

not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the

Marks, and/or the Registrations, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0675

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Exhibit A attached is expressly incorporated herein by reference to form part of this instrument.

This instrument and the assignment effected hereunder are effective as of December 13, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

Harris Technical Services Corporation

By:

Scott T. Mikuen

STATE OF	Florida	)	
COUNTY OF	Brevard		SS:

I HEREBY certify that on this day, before me, an officer of	duly authorized in the
State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the	foregoing instrument
was acknowledged before me by Scott T. Mikuen.	of Harris Technical
Services Corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced	_ as
identification	

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Notary Public,
State of Horida

My commission expires: 06/16/08



# **EXHIBIT A**

**OS/COMET & DESIGN** 

Class: 009

Serial No.: 75/490288

Registration No.: 2,301,657

OS/COMET

Class: 009

Serial No.: 75/221401

Registration No.: 2,165,377

STI & DESIGN

Class: 009

Serial No.: 75/482016

Registration No.: 2,446,731

STI & DESIGN

Class: 042

Serial No.: 75/482015

Registration No.: 2,446,730

**RECORDED: 12/16/2005** 

# 3393970\_v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0677